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CALIFORNIA REGIONAL FILM OFFICE PARTNERSHIP

The California Regional Film Office Partnership is a network of 60 film offices
across the state that provide localized support and assistance with location
searches, permitting, and other services.

The California Film Commission will conduct a customized state-wide location
search upon request. Simply call or e-mail our Location Specialist with your
detailed description.

Contact: Lisa Mosher 323-860-2960 x123 E-mail: Imosher@film.ca.gov

PLEASE CONTACT THE LOCAL FILM OFFICE LIAISON DIRECTLY BEFORE YOU
VISIT THEIR AREA.

See the next page for a complete listing of California’'s Regional Film Offices.
You may click on the office name to navigate through the list more quickly.
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ALAMEDA CITY

Sue G. Russell, Film Liaison

City of Alameda

950 West Mall Square

Alameda, CA 94501

(510) 749-5834

FAX: (510) 749-5808

Email: srussell@ci.alameda.ca.us
Web: www.filmalameda.com

N

AMADOR COUNTY

Tom Blackman, Film Commissioner
Amador County Film Commission
836 N. Hwy. 49\88

Jackson, CA 95642

(209) 223-2276

Cell: (209) 607-3456

FAX: (209) 223-3406

Email: filmamador@volcano.net
Web: www.filmamador.org

N

ANTELOPE VALLEY/ LANCASTER /PALMDALE
North Los Angeles County

Pauline East, Film Liaison

Antelope Valley Film Office

44933 Fern Avenue

Lancaster, CA 93534

(661) 723-6090

FAX: (661) 723-5914

Email: peast@cityoflancasterca.org

Web: www.avfilm.com

A

BERKELEY

Barbara Hillman, Film Commissioner
Berkeley Film Office

Convention & Visitors Bureau

2015 Center Street, 1* Floor
Berkeley, CA 94704-1204

(510) 549-7040

(800) 847-4823

FAX: (510) 644-2052

Email: filmberkeley@mindspring.com
Web: www.filmberkeley.com

N

BEVERLY HILLS

Benita Miller

Special Events Coordinator

City of Beverly Hills

455 North Rexford Drive, Rm. G-10
Beverly Hills, CA 90210-4817
(310) 285-2408

FAX: (310) 273-0972

Email: bmiller@beverlyhills.org
Web: www.beverlyhills.org

A

BIG BEAR LAKE
See INLAND EMPIRE
A

BUTTE COUNTY

Alice Patterson, Film Commissioner
Chico Chamber of Commerce

300 Salem Street

Chico, CA 95928

(800) 852-8570

(530) 891-5556 x309

FAX: (530) 891-3613

Email: alice@chicochamber.com
Web: www.chicochamber.com

CALAVERAS COUNTY

Lisa Mayo, Film Commissioner
Calaveras Visitors Bureau
P.O. Box 637

Angels Camp, CA 95222
(800) 225-3764

(209) 736-0049

FAX: (209) 736-9124

Email: lisa@gocalaveras.com
Web: www.filmcalaveras.org

A

CATALINA ISLAND

Donna Harris, Marketing Manager
Catalina Island Chamber of Commerce
P.O. Box 217

# 1 Green Pier

Avalon, CA 90704

(310) 510-7649

FAX: (310) 510-7607

Email: dharris@catalinachamber.com
Web: www.catalinachamber.com
i\

COACHELLA VALLEY/ PALM SPRINGS
Inland Empire Film Commission

Palm Springs Satellite Office

Colleen Gross

500 South Palm Canyon Dr., #222

Palm Springs, CA 92264

(760) 864-1313

Fax: (760) 864-1319

Email: cvsbdc@dc.rr.com

\
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EL DORADO COUNTY

South Lake Tahoe Region
Kathleen Dodge, Executive Director
El Dorado Lake Tahoe Film

& Media Office

542 Main Street

Placerville, CA 95667

(800) 457-6279

(530) 626-4400

FAX: (530) 626-8850

(530) 642-1624

Email: film@eldoradocounty.org
Web: www.filmtahoe.com

N

See also PLACER COUNTY
NORTH LAKE TAHOE REGION

FRESNO (City)

Ray Arthur, Film & Entertainment Commissioner
City of Fresno - EDD

2600 Fresno St., Rm. 2156-02

Fresno, CA 93721

(559) 621-8358

Cell: (559) 908-0539

FAX: (559) 457-1505

Email: ray.arthur@fresno.gov

Web: www.fresnofilm.com

FRESNO COUNTY

Gigi Gibbs, Film Commissioner
Kristi Johnson, Associate Film Commissioner
Fresno County Film Commission
2220 Tulare Street, Suite 800
Fresno, CA 93721

(559) 262-4271

FAX: (559) 442-6969

Email: ggibbs@co.fresno.ca.us
Email: kgjohnson@co.fresno.ca.us
Web: www.filmfresno.com

N

HUMBOLDT COUNTY

Mary Cruse, Commissioner
Humboldt County Film & Digital Media
520 E Street

Eureka, CA 95501-0541

(707) 444-6633

Cell: (707) 223-8462

FAX: (707) 445-9652

Email: filmcom@filmhumboldt.org
Web: www.filmhumboldt.org
N
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IMPERIAL COUNTY

Charla Teeters, Program Manager
Imperial County Film Commission
1095 S. 4th Street

El Centro, CA 92243

Office: (760) 337-4155

Fax: (760) 352-3246

Email: filmhere@sbcglobal.net
Web: www.filmimperialcounty.com
N

INLAND EMPIRE

RIVERSIDE & SAN BERNARDINO
COUNTIES, BIG BEAR, COACHELLA VALLEY/
PALM SPRINGS

Sheri Davis, Director

(951) 779-6700 x 231

Dan Taylor, Deputy Director

(951) 779-6700 x 223

Inland Empire Film Commission

1201 Research Park Drive, Suite 100
Riverside, CA 92507

(800) 500-4367

FAX: (951) 779-0294

Email: sheridavis@filminlandempire.com
Web  www.filminlandempire.com

N

INYO COUNTY

Chris Langley, Film Commissioner
Inyo County Film Commission
120 South Main St./ Box 749
Lone Pine, CA 93545

(760) 876-0076

FAX: (760) 264-9675

Cell: (760) 937-1189

Email: lonepinemovies@aol.com
Web: www.inyolocations.org

A

KERN COUNTY

Rick Davis, Film Commissioner
David Hook, Asst. Film Commissioner
Kern County Board Of Trade
2101 Oak Street

Bakersfield, CA 93301

(800) 500-KERN (5376)

(661) 868-KERN (5376)

FAX: (661) 861-2017

Email: kerninfo@co.kern.ca.us
Web: www.filmkern.com

A
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LAKE COUNTY

Debra Sommerfield, Film Liaison
Marketing & Development Program
255 N. Forbes St.

Lakeport, CA 95453

(707) 263-2277

FAX: (707) 263-1012

Email: debras@co.lake.ca.us
Email: info@lakecounty.com
Web: www.lakecounty.com

LAKE TAHOE
See EL DORADO COUNTY
and PLACER COUNTY

LANCASTER
See ANTELOPE VALLEY

LASSEN COUNTY

Monica Cochran

Chief of Economic Development
Dept. of Community Development
707 Nevada St., Suite 5
Susanville, CA 96130

(530) 251-8429

FAX (530) 257-6599

Email: mcochran@co.lassen.ca.us
Web: www.co.lassen.ca.us

LIVERMORE

Dale Kaye, President/CEO

(925) 447-1606 x 202

Cell: (818) 395-0742

Jeanie Haigh, Assistant Director

Cell: (510) 409-6754

Livermore Chamber of Commerce
2157 First Street

Livermore, CA 94550

(925) 447-1606

FAX: (925) 447-1641

Email: dkaye@livermorechamber.org
Email: jhaigh@livermorechamber.org

.‘.

LONE PINE
See INYO COUNTY

Web: http://www.livermorechamber.org

LONG BEACH

David Ashman, Manager

Tasha Day, Film Commissioner
Andy Witherspoon, Film Coordinator
Office of Special Events & Filming
City of Long Beach

1 World Trade Center, Suite 300
Long Beach, CA 90831

(562) 570-5333

(562) 570-5313

FAX: (562) 570-5335

Email: david_ashman@longbeach.gov
Email: tasha_day@Ilongbeach.gov
Web: www.filmlongbeach.com
N

LOS ANGELES CITY & COUNTY
Paul Audley, President

FilmL.A., Inc.

1201 W. 5™ Street, Suite T-800
Los Angeles, CA 90017

(213) 977-8600

FAX: (213) 977-8610

Email: info@filmlainc.com

Web: www.filmlainc.com

A

MADERA COUNTY

Dave Wolin, Film Commissioner
Yosemite / Madera County
Film Commission

Box 3690

Oakhurst, CA 93644

(559) 658-2281

Cellular: (559) 760-1143

FAX: (559) 683-2851

Email: ceo@davewolin.com
Web: www.yosemitefilm.com

A

MALIBU

Kimberly Collins-Nilsson

Film Commissioner

City of Malibu - c/o SWS Inc.
25 W. Rolling Oaks Drive, Suite 201
Thousand Oaks, CA 91361
(805) 495-7521

FAX: (805) 495-7621

Email: kim@sws-inc.com
Web: www.ci.malibu.ca.us/...
N

\i INDICATES FILM LIASON IN CALIFORNIA STATEWIDE MEMBERSHIP

REV. 04/17/09



MAMMOTH LAKES

MONO COUNTY

Michelle Tomaier, Film Commissioner
Mammoth Location Service

P.O. Box 24 / #1 Minaret Road
Mammoth Lakes, CA 93546

(760) 934-0628

Cell: (760) 914-0359

FAX: (760) 934-0700

Email: mtomaier@mammoth-mtn.com
Web: www.mammothfilmlocations.com
N

MARIN COUNTY

Deborah Albre, Film Liaison

Marin Film Resource Office

One Mitchell Blvd., Suite B

San Rafael, CA 94903

Office: (415) 925-2060

Fax: (415) 925-2063

Email: deborah@visitmarin.org
Web:http://www.visitmarin.org/media/mediaResou

rceCenter.shtml
A

MARIPOSA COUNTY

Leroy Radanovich, Director
Mariposa County Film Commission
P.O. Box 967

5158 Highway 140

Mariposa, CA 95338

(800) 208-2434

(209) 966-3685

FAX: (209) 966-6168

Email: Iradanovich@homeofyosemite.com
Web: www.homeofyosemite.com

MENDOCINO COUNTY

Debra De Graw, Chief Executive Director / Film
Liaison

Mendocino Coast Chamber of Commerce
Mendocino County Film Office

P.O. Box 1141/332 North Main Street
Fort Bragg, CA 95437

(707) 961-6302

FAX: (707) 964-2056

Email: Chamber2@mcn.org

Email: debra@filmmendocino.com
Web: www.filmmendocino.com

N

MODESTO/

STANISLAUS COUNTY

Mary Lou Howell, Sales Manager
Modesto Convention & Visitors Bureau
1150 9™ Street, Suite C

Modesto, CA 95354

(888) 640-8467

(209) 526-5588 Office

(408) 807-7233 Cell

FAX: (209) 526-5586

Email: marylou@visitmodesto.com
Web: www.filmmodesto.com

N

MONO COUNTY
See MAMMOTH LAKES

MONTEREY COUNTY

Karen Nordstrand, Director of
Marketing & Film Production

Greg Robinson, Executive Director
Monterey County Film Commission
P.O. Box 111

Monterey, CA 93942-0111

(831) 646-0910

FAX: (831) 655-9250

Email: karen@filmmonterey.org
Web: www.filmmonterey.org
N

OAKLAND

Ami Zins, Film Coordinator

Janet Austin, Asst. Film Coordinator
Oakland Film Office

1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, 9th Flr.
Oakland, CA 94612

(510) 238-4734

(510) 238-FILM (3456) hotline
FAX: (510) 238-6149

Email: filmoakland@filmoakland.com
Web: www.filmoakland.com

N

ORANGE COUNTY

Janice Arrington

Film Commissioner

Orange County Film Commission
California State University, Fullerton
P.O. Box 6850

Fullerton, CA 92834-6850

(714) 278-7569

Cell: (949) 246-9704

FAX: (714) 278-7521

Email: jarrington@fullerton.edu
Web: www.filmorangecounty.org
N
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PALMDALE
See ANTELOPE VALLEY

PALM SPRINGS
See COACHELLA VALLEY

PASADENA

Ariel Penn, Film Commissioner
Filming and Events Manager
Kristin Dewey, Filming Coordinator
100 North Garfield Avenue, #S116
Pasadena, CA 91109-7215

(626) 744-3964

FAX: (626) 744-4785

Email: apenn@cityofpasadena.net
Web: www.filmpasadena.com
N

PLACER COUNTY

North Lake Tahoe Region
Beverly Lewis, Director
Placer-Lake Tahoe Film Office
175 Fulweiler Avenue
Auburn, CA 95603

(1) 877-228-3456

(530) 889-4091

Cell: (530) 906-3350

FAX: (530) 889-4095

Email: blewis@placer.ca.gov
Web: www.placer.ca.gov/films
i\

See also EL DORADO COUNTY SOUTH LAKE
TAHOE REGION

PLUMAS COUNTY

Karen Kleven, Web Manager
Plumas County Film Commission
P.O. Box 4120

Quincy, CA 95971

(800) 326-2247

(530) 283-6345

FAX: (530) 283-5465

Email: pcvb@psin.com

Web: www.countyofplumas.com

RIDGECREST

Doug Lueck, Film Commissioner
Ridgecrest Regional Film Commission
139 Balsam Street, Suite 1700
Ridgecrest, CA 93555

(800) 847-4830

(760) 375-8202

Cell phone: (760) 382-4778
FAX: (760) 375-9850

Email: racvb@filmdeserts.com
Web: www.filmdeserts.com
N
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RIVERSIDE COUNTY
See INLAND EMPIRE

SACRAMENTO COUNTY

Lucy Steffens, Film Commissioner
(916) 808-5553 direct
Sacramento Film Commission
1608 | Street

Sacramento, CA 95814

(916) 808-7777

FAX: (916) 808-7788

Email: Isteffens@cityofsacramento.org
Web: www.filmsacramento.com
N

SAN BENITO COUNTY

Jessica French, Director

San Benito County Film Committee

650 San Benito Street, Suite 130

Hollister, CA 95023

(831) 637-5315

FAX: (831) 637-1008

Email: jessica@sanbenitocountychamber.com
Web: www.sanbenitocountychamber.com

SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY
See INLAND EMPIRE

SAN DIEGO COUNTY

Cathy Anderson

San Diego Film Commission
1010 Second Avenue, Suite 1500
San Diego, CA 92101-4912
(619) 234-3456

FAX: (619) 234-4631

Email: info@sdfilm.com

Web: www.sdfilm.com

N

SAN FRANCISCO COUNTY
Stefanie Coyote

Executive Director

San Francisco Film Commission
1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place
Room 473

San Francisco, CA 94102-4649
(415) 554-6241

FAX: (415) 554-6503

Email: film@sfgov.org

Web: www.filmsf.org
\
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SAN JOAQUIN COUNTY/

STOCKTON

Wes Rhea

Chamber of Commerce

445 West Weber, #220

Stockton, CA 95203

(209) 547-2770

FAX: (209) 466-5271

Email: wes@stocktonchamber.org

Web: www.stocktonchamber.org/...film...

SAN JOSE

Michael Mulhern, Film & Video Rep.
San Jose Convention and
Visitors Bureau

408 Almaden Blvd.

San Jose, CA 95110

(408) 792-4170

(800) SAN - JOSE

(800) 726-5673

FAX: (408) 295-3937

Email: mmulhern@sanjose.org
Web: www.sanjose.org

SAN LUIS OBISPO COUNTY

Dave Kastner, Film & Technology Manager
San Luis Obispo Visitors & Conference Bureau /
Film Commission

811 El Capitan Way, #200

San Luis Obispo, CA 93401

(805) 781-2529

FAX: (805) 543-9498

Email: davek@sanluisobispocounty.com
Web: www.sanluisobispocounty.com/...
N

SAN MATEO COUNTY

Brena Bailey, Film Commissioner

San Mateo County Convention and Visitors Bureau
Seabreeze Plaza

111 Anza Boulevard, #410

Burlingame, CA 94010

(800) 288-4748

(650) 348-7600

FAX: (650) 348-7687

Email: Brena@smccvb.com

Web: www.filmsanmateocounty.com/film...
\

SANTA BARBARA COUNTY

Geoff Alexander, Film Commissioner
Jim Norris, Permit Officer

Santa Barbara County Film Commission
1601 Anacapa Street

Santa Barbara, CA 93101-1901
(805) 966-9222 x 110

Cell: (805) 570-7179

(805) 568-3074 (Jim)

FAX: (805) 966-1728

Email: geoff@filmsantabarbara.com
Web: www.filmsantabarbara.com
N

SANTA CLARITA VALLEY
Jessica Freude

Film Office Administrator

SCV Film Office

23920 Valencia Boulevard, #235
Santa Clarita, CA 91355-2175
(661) 284-1425

FAX: (661) 286-4001

Email: film@santa-clarita.com
Web: www.filmsantaclarita.com
N

SANTA CRUZ COUNTY

Christina Glynn, Communications
Manager / Film Liaison

Santa Cruz County Conference and Visitors Council
Santa Cruz County Film Commission
1211 Ocean Street

Santa Cruz, CA 95060

(831) 429-7281x 112

FAX: (831) 425-1260

Email: cglynn@santacruz.org

Web: www.santacruzfilm.org

N\

SANTA MONICA MOUNTAINS
NATIONAL RECREATION AREA
Mike Wilson, Ranger

Randi Zimmermann, Ranger
National Park Service

401 West Hillcrest Drive

Thousand Oaks, CA 91360

(805) 370-2308

(805) 370-2300

FAX: (805) 370-1851

Email: mike b_wilson@nps.gov
Email: randi_zimmermann@nps.gov
Web: www.nps.gov/.../permits...
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SHASTA COUNTY

Sherry Ferguson

Film Commissioner

Redding Convention and

Visitors Bureau

777 Auditorium Drive

Redding, CA 96001

(800) 874-7562

(530) 225-4105

FAX: (530) 225-4354

Email: sherry@uvisitredding.org
Email: sfergusn@ci.redding.ca.us
Web: www.visitredding.org/film...
N

SISKIYOU COUNTY

Joanne Steele, Film Commissioner
Siskiyou County Visitors’ Bureau /
Film Office

P.O. Box 1138

Mt. Shasta, CA 96067

(800) 575-3456

(530) 926-3850

(877) 747-5496

FAX: (530) 926-3680

Email: info@visitsiskiyou.org
Web: www.visitsiskiyou.org/film

SOLANO COUNTY
See VALLEJO

SONOMA COUNTY

Colette Thomas, Film Commissioner

Sonoma County Economic Development Board
401 College Avenue, Suite D

Santa Rosa, CA 95401

(707) 565-7170

FAX: (707) 565-7231

Email: cthomas4@sonoma-county.org

Web: www.sonomacountyfilm.com

N

SOUTH PASADENA

Joan Aguado, Film Liaison

City of South Pasadena

1414 Mission Street

South Pasadena, CA 91030

(626) 403-7263

FAX: (626) 403-7251

Email: jaguado@ci.south-pasadena.ca.us
Web: www.ci.south-pasadena.ca.us/.../filming

M

STANISLAUS COUNTY
See MODESTO

STOCKTON
See SAN JOAQUIN COUNTY

TAHOE
See EL DORADO COUNTY
and PLACER COUNTY

TRINITY COUNTY

Patricia Zugg, Director

P. O. Box 517

Weaverville, CA 96093

(530) 623-6101

FAX: (530) 623-3753

Email: chamber@trinitycounty.com
Web: www.trinitycounty.com

TULARE COUNTY

Loretta Feldstein, Film Commissioner
(559) 733-6653 x 4308

Laurie Mercer, Division Manager

(559) 733-6653 x 4307

Tulare County Film Commission,

Tulare County Resource Management and
Tulare County Redevelopment Agency
5961 South Mooney Blvd.

Visalia, CA 93277-9394

PH: (559) 733-6291

Cell: (559) 261-5172

FAX: (559) 730-2591

Email: LFeldste@co.tulare.ca.us

Email: Imercer@co.tulare.ca.us
Web:www.co.tulare.ca.us/government/rma/redevel/f

ilm.asp

TUOLUMNE COUNTY

Jerry Day, Executive Director
Tuolumne County Film Commission
2 South Green Street

Sonora, CA 95370

(209) 533-6911

(209) 533-4420

FAX: (209) 532-2502

Email: jerry@tcfilm.org

Web: www.tcfilm.org

A

VALLEJO/ SOLANO COUNTY
Jim Reikowsky, Film Liaison
Vallejo / Solano County Film Office
289 Mare Island Way

Vallejo, CA 94590

(707) 642-3653

FAX: (707) 644-2206

Email: jim@visitvallejo.com
Web: www.visitvallejo.com/film
A
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VENTURA COUNTY

Bruce Stenslie, President/CEO

Economic Development Corp.-VC

Ventura County Film Council

1601 Carmen Dr., Suite 215

Camarillo, CA 93010

(805) 384-1800 x 24

FAX: (805) 384-1805

Email: bruce.stenslie@edc-vc.com

Web: http://www.venturacountyfilm.com/

WEST HOLLYWOOD

Terry House, Film Liaison

West Hollywood Film Office
8300 Santa Monica Blvd.

West Hollywood, CA 90069-4314
(323) 848-6489

FAX: (323) 848-6561

Email: wehofilm@weho.org
Web: www.weho.org/film

YOLO COUNTY

Yvette Mulholland, Executive Director
105 E. Street, Suite 100

Davis, CA 95616

(530) 297-1900

FAX: (530) 297-1901

Email: yvette_mulholland@yahoo.com

Web: www.yolocvb.org
\
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